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ENROLLED

H. B. 4672

(BY DELEGATES KOMINAR, H. WHITE, BROWNING, FREDERICK,
ANDERSON, STALNAKER AND PROUDFOOT)

[Passed March 7, 2002; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT expiring funds to the balance of the West Virginia economic
development authority, fund 3148, fiscal year 2002, organization
0307, for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two
thousand two, in the amount of one million five hundred thousand
dollars from the Treasurer’s Office - Abandoned Property Claims
Trust Fund, fund 1324, fiscal year 2002, organization 1300.

WHEREAS, The Legislature finds that the account balance in the
Treasurer’s Office - Abandoned Property Claims Trust Fund, fund
1324, fiscal year 2002, organization 1300, will exceed that which is
necessary for the purpose for which the account was established;
therefore

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the balance of the West Virginia economic development
authority, fund 3148, fiscal year 2002, organization 0307, be in-
creased by expiring to that fund one million five hundred thousand
dollars from the Treasurer’s Office - Abandoned Property Claims
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Trust Fund, fund 1324, fiscal year 2002, organization 1300 to be
available for expenditure during the fiscal year two thousand two.
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The purpose of this bill is to expire one million five
hundred thousand dollars from the Treasurer’s Office - Aban-
doned Property Claims Trust Fund, fund 1324, fiscal year 2002,
organization 1300 to the balance of the West Virginiaeconomic
development authority, fund 3148, fiscal year 2002, organiza-
tion 0307, for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June,
two thousand two, to be available for expenditure during the
fiscal year two thousand two.
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hat Joint Compittee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the
fopegoing bill is cqyrectly enrolled.
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Originating in the House.

In effect from passage.
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